)‘Q, MH Children's Outpatient Clinics - Demographics by Age and Ethnicity

: B Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017
CONTRA COSTA
BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

Children, open at MH Clinics for svcs
Region # of Clients % of Total # of MC % of Total
children

Central 358 32.9% Central 25,284 22.8%
East 418 38.4% East 49,741 44.8%
West 312 28.7% West 36,024 32.4%
Grand Total 1,088 100.0% Grand Total 111,049 100.0%
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CONTRA COSTA

MH Children's Outpatient Clinics - Demographics by Age and Ethnicity
Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Central

East

West

Children, open at MH Clinics for svcs

Age Group # of Clients % of Region
Total

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for Central
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for East

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for West
Grand Total
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127
179
51
358
136
228
54
418
1
112
158
41
312
1,088

0.3%
35.5%
50.0%
14.2%

100.0%
32.5%
54.5%
12.9%

100.0%

0.3%
35.9%
50.6%
13.1%
100.0%
N/A

Central

East

West

CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

Age Group # of MC
children

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for Central
Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for East

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for West
Grand Total

8,361
5,511
4,288
7,124
14,110
16,727
10,812
8,092
14,110
10,731
12,125
7,502
5,666
10,731
111,049

% of Region

Total

28.2%
33.1%
21.8%
17.0%
100.0%
28.4%
33.6%
21.7%
16.3%
100.0%
29.8%
33.7%
20.8%
15.7%
100.0%
100.0%
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CONTRA COSTA
BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Ethmcny # of Clients

Central

East

West

Children, open at MH Clinics for svcs

African-American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Caucasian

Hispanic

Native American
Other Non White
Unknown

Total for Central
African-American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Caucasian

Hispanic

Native American
Other Non White
Unknown

Total for East
African-American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Caucasian

Hispanic

Native American
Other Non White
Unknown

Total for West
Grand Total
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13
164
120

3
10
1
358
113

10
119
139

4
7

26
418

93

12

60
127

4
1

15

312
1,088

% of Region

Total

13.1%
3.6%
45.8%
33.5%
0.8%
2.8%
0.3%
100.0%
27.0%
2.4%
28.5%
33.3%
1.0%
1.7%
6.2%
100.0%
29.8%
3.8%
19.2%
40.7%
1.3%
0.3%
4.8%
100.0%
N/A

children

Central

East

West

MH Children's Outpatient Clinics - Demographics by Age and Ethnicity
Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

African American

Asian/Pacific Islander 3,771
Caucasian 5,840
Hispanic 9,029
Native American 69
Other Non White 4,764
Unknown 771
Total for Central 1,040
African American 9,024
Asian/Pacific Islander 5,030
Caucasian 7,069
Hispanic 20,617
Native American 116
Other Non White 6,382
Unknown 1,503
Total for East 9,024
African American 6,099
Asian/Pacific Islander 5,035
Caucasian 1,925
Hispanic 17,456
Native American 50
Other Non White 4,414
Unknown 1,045
Total for West 6,099
Grand Total 111,049

% of Region

Total

4.1%
14.9%
23.1%
35.7%

0.3%
18.8%

3.0%

100.0%
18.1%
10.1%
14.2%
41.4%

0.2%
12.8%

3.0%

100.0%
16.9%
14.0%

5.3%
48.5%

0.1%
12.3%

2.9%

100.0%

N/A



)‘Q, MH Children's Outpatient Clinics - Demographics by Age and Ethnicity

: B Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017
CONTRA COSTA
BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

in FY16-17

Central 13,266 39.6% $3,154,828 35.7%
East 11,955 35.7% $3,300,070 37.3%
West 8,264 24.7% $2,389,185 27.0%
Grand Total 33,485 100.0% $8,844,083 100.0%
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)‘Q, MH Children's Outpatient Clinics - Demographics by Age and Ethnicity

: Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

CONTRA COSTA

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Children, open at MH Clinics - all cases

Region # of Clients % of Total

Central 763 25.0%
East 983 32.2%
West 1,305 42.8%
Grand Total 3,051 100.0%
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CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

children

Central 25,284
East 49,741
West 36,024
Grand Total 111,049

22.8%
44.8%
32.4%
100.0%
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MH Children's Outpatient Clinics - Demographics by Age and Ethnicity
Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Central

East

West

Children, open at MH Clinics - all cases

Age Group # of Clients % of Region
Total

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for Central
Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for East

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for West
Grand Total
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288
321
103
763
70
409
417
87
983
151
598
438
118
1,305
3,051

6.7%
37.7%
42.1%
13.5%

100.0%
7.1%
41.6%
42.4%
8.9%
100.0%
11.6%
45.8%
33.6%
9.0%
100.0%
N/A

Central

East

West

CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

Age Group # of MC
children

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for Central
Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for East

Age Group #1: 0-5
Age Group #2: 6-12
Age Group #3: 13-17
Age Group #4: 18-21
Total for West
Grand Total

8,361
5,511
4,288
7,124
14,110
16,727
10,812
8,092
14,110
10,731
12,125
7,502
5,666
10,731
111,049

% of Region

Total

28.2%
33.1%
21.8%
17.0%
100.0%
28.4%
33.6%
21.7%
16.3%
100.0%
29.8%
33.7%
20.8%
15.7%
100.0%
100.0%
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MH Children's Outpatient Clinics - Demographics by Age and Ethnicity
Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Ethmcny # of Clients

Central

East

West

Children, open at MH Clinics - all cases

African-American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Caucasian

Hispanic

Native American
Other Non White
Unknown

Total for Central
African-American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Caucasian

Hispanic

Native American
Other Non White
Unknown

Total for East
African-American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Caucasian

Hispanic

Native American
Other Non White
Unknown

Total for West
Grand Total
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20
304
302

8
18
6
763
240

27
268
391

8

10

39
983
372

35
169
666

10

22

31

1,305
3,051

% of Region

Total

13.8%
2.6%
39.8%
39.6%
1.0%
2.4%
0.8%
100.0%
24.4%
2.7%
27.3%
39.8%
0.8%
1.0%
4.0%
100.0%
28.5%
2.7%
13.0%
51.0%
0.8%
1.7%
2.4%
100.0%
N/A

children

Central

East

West

CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

African American

Asian/Pacific Islander 3,771
Caucasian 5,840
Hispanic 9,029
Native American 69
Other Non White 4,764
Unknown 771
Total for Central 1,040
African American 9,024
Asian/Pacific Islander 5,030
Caucasian 7,069
Hispanic 20,617
Native American 116
Other Non White 6,382
Unknown 1,503
Total for East 9,024
African American 6,099
Asian/Pacific Islander 5,035
Caucasian 1,925
Hispanic 17,456
Native American 50
Other Non White 4,414
Unknown 1,045
Total for West 6,099
Grand Total 111,049

% of Region

Total

4.1%
14.9%
23.1%
35.7%

0.3%
18.8%

3.0%

100.0%
18.1%
10.1%
14.2%
41.4%

0.2%
12.8%

3.0%

100.0%
16.9%
14.0%

5.3%
48.5%

0.1%
12.3%

2.9%

100.0%

N/A
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