

Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Children, open at MH Clinics for svcs

Region	# of Clients	% of Total
Central	358	32.9%
East	418	38.4%
West	312	28.7%
Grand Total	1,088	100.0%

CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

Region	# of MC children	% of Total
Central	25,284	22.8%
East	49,741	44.8%
West	36,024	32.4%
Grand Total	111,049	100.0%

Date Published: 8/3/2017 19:33;

1 of 7



Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Children, open at MH Clinics for svcs

Region	Age Group	# of Clients	% of Region Total
Central	Age Group #1: 0-5	1	0.3%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	127	35.5%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	179	50.0%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	51	14.2%
	Total for Central	358	100.0%
East	Age Group #2: 6-12	136	32.5%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	228	54.5%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	54	12.9%
	Total for East	418	100.0%
West	Age Group #1: 0-5	1	0.3%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	112	35.9%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	158	50.6%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	41	13.1%
	Total for West	312	100.0%
	Grand Total	1,088	N/A

COO IIICAI CAI LIIGIDIC CIIIIAICII			
Region	Age Group	# of MC	% of Region
		children	Total
Central	Age Group #1: 0-5	7,124	28.2%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	8,361	33.1%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	5,511	21.8%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	4,288	17.0%
	Total for Central	7,124	100.0%
East	Age Group #1: 0-5	14,110	28.4%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	16,727	33.6%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	10,812	21.7%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	8,092	16.3%
	Total for East	14,110	100.0%
West	Age Group #1: 0-5	10,731	29.8%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	12,125	33.7%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	7,502	20.8%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	5,666	15.7%
	Total for West	10,731	100.0%
	Grand Total	111,049	100.0%



Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Children, open at MH Clinics for svcs

Region	Ethnicity	# of Clients	% of Region Total
Central	African-American	47	13.1%
	Asian/Pacific Islander	African-American 47	3.6%
	Caucasian	164	45.8%
	Hispanic	120	33.5%
	Native American	3	0.8%
	Other Non White	10	2.8%
	Unknown	1	0.3%
	Total for Central	358	100.0%
East	African-American	113	27.0%
	Asian/Pacific Islander	10	2.4%
	Caucasian	119	28.5%
	Hispanic	139	33.3%
	Native American	4	1.0%
	Other Non White	7	1.7%
	Unknown	26	6.2%
	Total for East	418	100.0%
West	African-American	93	29.8%
	Asian/Pacific Islander	12	3.8%
	Caucasian	60	19.2%
	Hispanic	127	40.7%
	Native American	4	1.3%
	Other Non White	1	0.3%
	Unknown	15	4.8%
	Total for West	312	100.0%
	Grand Total	1,088	N/A

Region	Ethnicity	# of MC	% of Region
-		children	Total
Central	African American	1,040	4.1%
Central	Asian/Pacific Islander	3,771	14.9%
	Caucasian	5,840	23.1%
	Hispanic	9,029	35.7%
	Native American	69	0.3%
	Other Non White	4,764	18.8%
	Unknown	771	3.0%
	Total for Central	1,040	100.0%
East	African American	9,024	18.1%
EdSI	Asian/Pacific Islander	5,030	10.1%
	Caucasian	7,069	14.2%
	Hispanic	20,617	41.4%
	Native American	116	0.2%
	Other Non White	6,382	12.8%
	Unknown	1,503	3.0%
	Total for East	9,024	100.0%
West	African American	6,099	16.9%
	Asian/Pacific Islander	5,035	14.0%
	Caucasian	1,925	5.3%
	Hispanic	17,456	48.5%
	Native American	50	0.1%
	Other Non White	4,414	12.3%
	Unknown	1,045	2.9%
	Total for West	6,099	100.0%
	Grand Total	111.049	N/A



Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Region	# of Svcs in FY16-17	% of Svcs	Total Cost	% of Cost
Central	13,266	39.6%	\$3,154,828	35.7%
East	11,955	35.7%	\$3,300,070	37.3%
West	8,264	24.7%	\$2,389,185	27.0%
Grand Total	33,485	100.0%	\$8,844,083	100.0%

Date Published: 8/3/2017 19:33;

4 of 7



Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Children, open at MH Clinics - all cases

Region	# of Clients	% of Total
Central	763	25.0%
East	983	32.2%
West	1,305	42.8%
Grand Total	3,051	100.0%

CCC Medi-Cal Eligible Children

•			
Region	# of MC children	%	
Central	25,284	22.8%	
East	49,741	44.8%	
West	36,024	32.4%	
Grand Total	111,049	100.0%	

Date Published: 8/3/2017 19:33;

5 of 7



Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

Children, open at MH Clinics - all cases

Region	Age Group	# of Clients	% of Region Total
Central	Age Group #1: 0-5	51	6.7%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	288	37.7%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	321	42.1%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	103	13.5%
	Total for Central	763	100.0%
East	Age Group #1: 0-5	70	7.1%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	409	41.6%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	417	42.4%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	87	8.9%
	Total for East	983	100.0%
West	Age Group #1: 0-5	151	11.6%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	598	45.8%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	438	33.6%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	118	9.0%
	Total for West	1,305	100.0%
	Grand Total	3,051	N/A

COO IIICAI CAI LIIGIDIC CIIIIAICII			
Region	Age Group	# of MC	% of Region
		children	Total
Central	Age Group #1: 0-5	7,124	28.2%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	8,361	33.1%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	5,511	21.8%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	4,288	17.0%
	Total for Central	7,124	100.0%
East	Age Group #1: 0-5	14,110	28.4%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	16,727	33.6%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	10,812	21.7%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	8,092	16.3%
	Total for East	14,110	100.0%
West	Age Group #1: 0-5	10,731	29.8%
	Age Group #2: 6-12	12,125	33.7%
	Age Group #3: 13-17	7,502	20.8%
	Age Group #4: 18-21	5,666	15.7%
	Total for West	10,731	100.0%
	Grand Total	111,049	100.0%



Served vs Medi-Cal eligiblle population in FY 2016-2017

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Basic demographic indicators for the Medi-Cal eligible population, served by the CCHSD MH vs county wide

Children, open at MH Clinics - all cases

Region # of Clients % of Region Central African-American 105 13.8% Asian/Pacific Islander 20 2.6% Caucasian 304 39.8% Hispanic 302 39.6% Native American 8 1.0% Other Non White 18 2.4% Unknown 6 0.8% **Total for Central** 763 100.0% East African-American 240 24.4% Asian/Pacific Islander 27 2.7% Caucasian 268 27.3% Hispanic 391 39.8% Native American 0.8% 8 Other Non White 10 1.0% Unknown 39 4.0% Total for East 983 100.0% West African-American 372 28.5% Asian/Pacific Islander 35 2.7% Caucasian 169 13.0% 666 51.0% Hispanic Native American 10 0.8% Other Non White 22 1.7% Unknown 31 2.4% **Total for West** 1,305 100.0% **Grand Total** 3,051 N/A

Region	Ethnicity	# of MC	% of Region
-		children	Total
Central	African American	1,040	4.1%
Central	Asian/Pacific Islander	3,771	14.9%
	Caucasian	5,840	23.1%
	Hispanic	9,029	35.7%
	Native American	69	0.3%
	Other Non White	4,764	18.8%
	Unknown	771	3.0%
	Total for Central	1,040	100.0%
East	African American	9,024	18.1%
EdSI	Asian/Pacific Islander	5,030	10.1%
	Caucasian	7,069	14.2%
	Hispanic	20,617	41.4%
	Native American	116	0.2%
	Other Non White	6,382	12.8%
	Unknown	1,503	3.0%
	Total for East	9,024	100.0%
West	African American	6,099	16.9%
	Asian/Pacific Islander	5,035	14.0%
	Caucasian	1,925	5.3%
	Hispanic	17,456	48.5%
	Native American	50	0.1%
	Other Non White	4,414	12.3%
	Unknown	1,045	2.9%
	Total for West	6,099	100.0%
	Grand Total	111.049	N/A